Closing Healthcare Transactions

at Record Pace

Lincoln International’s Global Healthcare Group closed 44 deals in 2015-2016,
further establishing it as one of the fastest-growing healthcare practices in the

global middle market.
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Medical Devices

Occupational Medicine

Lab Products

Home Infusion

Amsterdam | Beijing | Chicago | Dallas | Frankfurt | London | LosAngeles | Madrid | Milan | Moscow | Mumbai | Munich | New York | Paris | Sdo Paulo | Tokyo | Vienna | Zurich
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Seller/Buyer Profiles on Lincoln’s

44 Healthcare Deal

Seller

= Private Equity Backed
Publicly Traded
Privately Held

S

29%

29%

Buyer

49

w Private Equity Groups

Public Strategics
PE Backed Strategics
Private Strategics

Sector Focus

Provider Services

¢ Home Healthcare

e Elder Health

¢ Qutpatient Services
e Pharmacy Services

Medical Device & Outsourcing
o Devices & Equipment

¢ Products & Supplies

¢ Medical Components

e Contract Design / Manufacturing

Diagnostics & Research Tools
e Diagnostic Instruments

e Research Equipment

e Supplies & Consumables

¢ Clinical Lab Services

Lincoln International’s Senior Healthcare Team

For more information on Lincoln International’s Healthcare Practice, or to arrange a meeting to discuss your transaction alternatives, please contact:

United States

Shahab Fatheazam

Vice Chairman, Healthcare
sfatheazam@lincolninternational.com
+1 (312) 506-2770

Barry Freeman

Co-Head, U.S. Healthcare
bfreeman@lincolninternational.com
+1 (312) 506-2775

Nick Konstantinou
Co-Head, U.S. Healthcare

nkonstantinou@lincolninternational.com

+1 (312) 506-2706

Tony Crisman

Managing Director
tcrisman@lincolninternational.com
+1 (312) 506-2771

Ross Gordon

Managing Director
rgordon@lincolninternational.com
+1 (312) 506-2772

Michael Weber
Managing Director

mjweber@lincolninternational.com

+1 (312) 506-2763

Phillip Knotts

Director
pknotts@lincolninternational.com
+1 (312) 506-2759

Jeff Carsello
Vice President

jcarsello@lincolninternational.com

+1 (312) 506-2794

Matt Veal

Vice President
mveal@lincolninternational.com
+1 (312) 506-1985

Pharmaceutical Services

¢ Analytical Lab Services

¢ Contract Research

¢ Pharmaceutical Manufacturing
¢ Medical Marketing

Process Outsourcing

¢ Hospital Outsourcing

¢ Revenue Cycle Management
e Employer Health Services

¢ Healthcare IT

Managed Care

¢ Health Plans

e Third Party Administration
* Benefits Management

e Payor Outsourced Services

International

Kai Ingo Seidel

Managing Director (Germany)
ki.seidel@lincolninternational.de
+49 (0) 69-97-105-437

Gaurav Marathe

Managing Director (India)
gmarathe@lincolninternational.com
+91 22 4067-0300

Tetsuya Fujii

Managing Director (Japan)
tfujii@lincolninternational.com
+813-5549-7681

For more information about Lincoln International, please visit www.lincolninternational.com.
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